
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3368 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th August, 2021 

 
Use and Distribution of LNG 

 
3368.   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

 
पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the measures being taken by government to promote the use and distribution of Liquefied 
Natural Gas (LNG) in the country; and  
 
(b) the measures being taken to promote the manufacture and usage of vehicles running on 
LNG? 

 

ANSWER 

पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी 
(�ी रामे�र तेली  )  

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a) and (b) The Government is taking various measures to promote use and distributorship of 
LNG in the country including: 

(i)  Promotion of CGD network for enhanced supply of natural gas including LNG to 
industrial and commercial customers. 

(ii)  Pooling of gas in Fertilizer (Urea) sector. 

(iii) Establishment/capacity enhancement of LNG terminals, re-gasification. 

(iv) Promoting setting up of LNG stations on national highways, golden quadrilateral, etc. 

(v) Regulatory supports like amendments in Central Motor Vehicle Rules (CMVR), Static 
and Mobile Pressure Vessel Rules (SMPV), LNG Vehicle type testing Standards, 
Diesel-LNG Dual Fuel Vehicle policy etc. have been implemented by Government. 
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